

| | |
|---------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bayham to Engrossed House Bill No. 370 by Representative Bayham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "Cosmetology;" insert "to provide for sanitation and safety training
- 3 by the office of public health in the Louisiana Department of Health;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 12, change "(d)" to "(c)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 12, after "shall" insert "annually"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 13, change "the board" to "the office of public health in the Louisiana
- 12 Department of Health"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 15, change "the board" to "and administered by the office of public health
- 15 in the Louisiana Department of Health"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, delete lines 23 through 27 and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- 18 "Subsection shall be exempt from a certification of registration for beauty shops or
- 19 salons."